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ASSAM UNIVERSITY, SILCHAR 

 

No. : AUE/G-26/EDC/2019  Date : 03/07/2020 
 

N O T I F I C A T I O N 

 

It is notified for information of all concerned that the Examination Discipline Committee 

in its meetings held on 29
th 

May, 2020 verified all related documents of all the reported against 

candidates. The committee after prolonged discussion and deliberation over the pros & cons of 

each case unanimously resolved to award punishment as per details given below to the candidates 

who adopted unfair means/malpractice during TDC, P.G., B.Tech. Odd/ Mid Semester 

Examinations, 2019, as per different clauses of the A.U. Ordinance no. 4:   

Sl 
No. College Roll Number 

 
Candidates Name 

Exam Cancelled of 
November 2019 

Debarred from 
appearing any 

University exams 

1. G C 031918 300100217 Ramdulal Ghosh 3
rd

 Sem   

2. Karimganj 051915 01023431 SWARUP NAMASUDRA 1
st
 Sem  

3. Karimganj 051917 01024711 AKBAR HUSSAIN 5
th
 Sem  

4. Karimganj 051917 01024738 BIJIT KUMAR DAS 3
rd

 Sem  

5. Karimganj 051917 01024839 MD AFZAL HUSSAIN 5
th
 Sem  

6. Karimganj 051917 01024863 MUJAKKIR HUSSAIN AHMED 3
rd

 Sem  

7. Karimganj 051917 03024628 SUMIT GHOSH 1
st
 Sem  

8. Karimganj 031918 100200222 WAHIDA PARVIN 3
rd

 Sem  

9. Karimganj 011919 100200737 SAHIB UDDIN 1
st
 Sem  

10. Karimganj 031918 200200212 SAGARDEEP DAS 3
rd

 Sem  

11. Karimganj 031918 100200424 ANIRBAN DAS 3
rd

 Sem  

12. Karimganj 031918 100200157 SAYEDUL ALOM CHOUDHURY 3
rd

 Sem  

13. Karimganj 031918 300200052 SUROJ DAS 3
rd

 Sem  

14. Karimganj 031918 300200070 BIPLOB DAS 3
rd

 Sem  

15. Karimganj 031918 200200053 ANIKET ROY 3
rd

 Sem  

16. Karimganj 031918 400200004 ARNAB CHAKRABORTY 3
rd

 Sem  

17. S. S. College 011919 200300330 IMRANA BEGAM 1
st
 Sem  

18. S. S. College 011919 200300338 MOHIB AHMEDBARBHUIYA 1
st
 Sem  

19. Cachar College 011919 100400499 SADIK AHMEDMAZUMDAR 1
st
 Sem  

20. Cachar College 011919 100400525 HUSSAIN AHMEDLASKAR 1
st
 Sem  

21. Cachar College 031918 100400166 ARPITA BARMAN 1
st
 Sem  

22. Cachar College 031918 100400186 ARIFUL ALAMMAZUMDER 3
rd

 Sem  

23. Cachar College 031918 200400228 TAHIRA KHANOMLASKAR 1
st
 Sem  

24. Cachar College 031918 300400105 RINKI DAS 3
rd

 Sem  

25. Cachar College 031918 300400166 SNEHA SINHA 3
rd

 Sem  

26. Cachar College 031918 300400177 SUSHMITA SHARMA 3
rd

 Sem  

27. Cachar College 031918 300400216 ABHISHEK DEB 3
rd

 Sem  

28. Cachar 051917 01045761 ANINDITA PAUL 1
st
 Sem Even Sem 2020  

29. Cachar 051917 02045911 MASUM AKTHAR CHOUDHURY 5
th
 Sem  

30. R.S. Girls' 051916 01061895 APARNA DAS 5
th
 Sem  

31. R.S. Girls' 051917 01062384 MODHUMITA NATH 3
rd

 Sem  

32. Janata College 011919 100900619 JOHUR HUSSAINCHOUDHURY 1
st
 Sem Even Sem 2020  

33. Janata 031917 01092118 BISWAJIT DAS 3
rd

 Sem  

34. Janata 051917 01092042 SANGITA DAS 3
rd

 Sem  
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35. Janata 051917 01092167 PRASENJIT TANTI 3
rd

 Sem  

36. Janata 051917 01092200 SUDIP ACHARJEE 3
rd

 Sem  

37. LALA 031918 101000048 RABIJUL ISLAM LASKAR 3
rd

 Sem  

38. 
R. K. Nagar 

College 
031918 101100076 SUROJIT DAS 3

rd
 Sem  

39. R.K. Nagar 051916 01112091 JAYNUL HAQUE 5
th
 Sem  

40. R.K. Nagar 051916 01112421 SANJIB SINHA 5
th
 Sem  

41. R.K. Nagar 051917 01112745 MONISH YADAV 5
th
 Sem  

42. Nehru 051917 01122421 SUJATA KAIRI 1
st
 Sem  

43. Nehru 051917 01122532 MARSHAL KALINDI 1
st
 Sem  

44. Nehru 011919 101200562 SUBHANJYOTI CHANDA 1
st
 Sem  

45. Nehru 011919 101200546 PRIYATOM BARMAN 1
st
 Sem  

46. Nehru 011919 101200595 NAJIM UDDIN LASKAR 1
st
 Sem  

47. Nehru 031918 101200184 IPEULUNGHE ZEME 3
rd

 Sem  

48. N. C. College 011919 301300270 ABUL HUSSAIN 1
st
 Sem  

49. N. C. College 031918 101300323 JARIN SULTANABARBHUIYA 3
rd

 Sem  

50. N. C. College 031918 101300426 SAYED MD ANICHULHAQUE 3
rd

 Sem  

51. N.C. 051916 02132983 MAMPI DAS 5
th
 Sem  

52. N.C. 051916 03132456 ABUL KASHIM 1
st
 Sem  

53. N.C. 051917 01133200 BIKASH DEB 3
rd

 Sem  

54. N.C. 051917 01133216 FARHANA BEGOM 1
st
 Sem  

55. N.C. 051917 01133501 SUJAN DAS 5
th
 Sem  

56. N.C. 051917 02133621 SHAHARIAR AHMED 3
rd

 Sem  

57. N.C. 051917 02133631 SUHEL AHMED 3
rd

 Sem  

58. Radha Madhab 051914 03141362 ASHIM KUMAR BISWAS 5
th
 Sem  

59. Radha Madhab 051915 01141688 SUMA SUTRADHAR 5
th
 Sem  

60. Radha Madhab 051916 01141770 BABURAM DUSAD 3
rd

 Sem  

61. Radha Madhab 051916 01141779 BIKRAM DAS 5
th
 Sem  

62. Radha Madhab 051916 01141935 PAROMITA PAUL 3
rd

 Sem Even Sem 2020  

63. Radha Madhab 051917 01142165 MADHAN MOHAN DAS 5
th
 Sem  

64. Radha Madhab 011919 101400409 
RESHMIN AKTAR 

BARBHUIYA 
1

st
 Sem  

65. M. C. D. College 011919 101500277 
MOMIRA 

BEGUMBARBHUIYA 
1

st
 Sem  

66. M. C. D. College 011919 101500293 DILBAHAR HUSSAINLASKAR 1
st
 Sem  

67. M. C. D. College 011919 101500294 JAFOR SIDDIKLASKAR 1
st
 Sem  

68. M. C. D. College 011919 101500302 JABED AKTARBARBHUIYA 1
st
 Sem  

69. M. C. D. College 011919 101500320 
RAFIQUE 

AHMEDBARBHUIYA 
1

st
 Sem  

70. M. C. D. College 011919 101500321 JABEDA BEGAMLASKAR 1
st
 Sem  

71. M. C. D. College 011919 101500358 HAFIZA BEGUMBARBHUIYA 1
st
 Sem  

72. M. C. D. College 011919 101500362 MEHARJAN BIBILASKAR 1
st
 Sem  

73. M. C. D. College 011919 101500374 IZAZ AHMEDLASKAR 1
st
 Sem  

74. M. C. D. College 011919 101500419 
RUHINOOR 

ALOMBARBHUIYA 

1
st
 Sem Even Sem 2020 and 

Odd Sem 2020 

75. M. C. D. College 011919 101500431 
NARGISH 

SULTANABARBHUIYA 
1

st
 Sem  

76. M. C. D. College 011919 101500432 JUBAIR AHMEDLASKAR 1
st
 Sem  

77. M. C. D. College 011919 201500099 KANIZ ROHIMAMAZUMDER 1
st
 Sem  
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78. M. C. D. College 011919 201500147 SHUAL AHMEDLASKAR 1
st
 Sem  

79. M. C. D. College 011919 201500166 MONUJ DAS 1
st
 Sem  

80. M. C. D. College 031918 101500023 SADDIK AHMEDLASKAR 3
rd

 Sem  

81. M. C. D. College 031918 101500087 SHILPI BEGAMLASKAR 1
st
 Sem  

82. M. C. D. College 031918 101500151 REJAN HUSSAINLASKAR 1
st
 Sem  

83. M. C. D. College 031918 101500191 HALIMA BEGOM 3
rd

 Sem  

84. M. C. D. College 031918 101500224 SAHIN AHMED 3
rd

 Sem  

85. M. C. D. College 031918 201500005 RINKU DAS 3
rd

 Sem  

86. M. C. D. College 031918 201500008 DEBOJYOTI CHAKRABORTY 1
st
 Sem Even Sem 2020  

87. M. C. D. College 031918 201500027 MASUM ANSARI 1
st
  Sem  

88. M.C.D. 031916 02152566 IKBAL HUSSAIN BARBHUIYA 

3
rd

 Sem Even Sem 2020 & 

Odd Sem 2020 & 

Even Sem 2021 

89. M.C.D. 031917 01152618 AHADUL ISLAM LASKAR 3
rd

 Sem  

90. M.C.D. 051910SPL 01150046 ZAHIR HUSSAN LASKAR 1
st
 Sem  

91. M.C.D. 051910SPL 01150071 MEHER UDDIN LASKAR 3
rd

 Sem  

92. M.C.D. 051911SPL 01150429 
ISMAIL HUSSAIN 

MAZUMDER 
3

rd
 Sem  

93. M.C.D. 051911SPL 01150636 SHAMIM AHMED TALUKDAR 5
th
 Sem  

94. M.C.D. 051912SPL 01150757 RUPANA AFTAR MAZUMDER 1
st
 Sem  

95. M.C.D. 051914 01151493 MOREIOM BEGUM LASKAR 1
st
 Sem  

96. M.C.D. 051915 01151706 
ANOWAR HUSSAIN 

CHOUDHURY 
3

rd
 Sem  

97. M.C.D. 051915 01151859 ABIDA AKTER BARBHUIYA 5
th
 Sem  

98. M.C.D. 051915 01151878 CHUMKI RANI DAS 5
th
 Sem  

99. M.C.D. 051915 01151919 
LAVELY BEGOM 

BARBHUIYA 
1

st
 Sem  

100. M.C.D. 051915 01151974 PARBIN SULTANA LASKAR 

3
rd

 Sem Even Sem 2020 & 

Odd Sem 2020 & 

Even Sem 2021 

101. M.C.D. 051915 02151626 ARUP KANTI DEBNATH 3
rd

 Sem  

102. M.C.D. 051916 01152080 AFSANA BEGUM LASKAR 3
rd

 Sem  

103. M.C.D. 051916 01152199 RUMIKA RANI DAS 3
rd

 Sem  

104. M.C.D. 051916 01152392 RIJU AHMED LASKAR 1
st
 Sem  

105. M.C.D. 051916 01152417 SAHIR AHMED CHOUDHURY 3
rd

 Sem  

106. M.C.D. 051916 02152487 SAKIB AHMED LASKAR 5
th
 Sem  

107. M.C.D. 051917 01152671 NUR ISLAM LASKAR 1
st
 Sem  

108. M.C.D. 051917 01152680 RAKIB HUSSAIN LASKAR 1
st
 Sem  

109. M.C.D. 051917 01152689 SAHANAJ ALOM MAZUMDER 1
st
 Sem  

110. M.C.D. 051917 01152758 MUNNI BEGUM 1
st
 Sem  

111. M.C.D. 051917 01152797 SABIRA SULTANA BARBHUIYA 5
th
 Sem  

112. M.C.D. 051917 02152842 DIPANKAR KUMAR DAS 5
th
 Sem  

113. Nilambazar 031918 101800005 ABU HAMID MDUJAIR 1
st
 Sem Even Sem 2020  

114. Nilambazar  031918 101800111 FAKRUZZAMAN 

1
st
 Sem Even Sem 2020 & 

Odd Sem 2020 & 

Even Sem 2021 

115. Nilambazar 051916 01181795 MD HIZBULLA AHMED 3
rd

 Sem  

116. Nilambazar 051917 01182334 SUMANA DAS 1
st
 Sem  

117. S. R. College 011919 102200325 RAJIB NATH 1
st
 Sem  

118. S. R. College 011919 102200331 INDRAJIT DAS 1
st
 Sem  
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119. S. R. College 011919 102200371 SWARAJ PAUL 1
st
 Sem  

120. S. R. College 011919 102200471 ABU SHAMAAHMED 1
st
 Sem  

121. S. R. College 011919 102200506 UPANANDA ROY 1
st
 Sem  

122. S. R. College 011919 102200515 HRITHIK RAJBANGSHI 1
st
 Sem  

123. S. R. College 011919 102200519 SULEKA BALADAS 1
st
 Sem  

124. S. R. College 031918 102200131 
RAMIJUR 

ROHOMANBARBHUIYA 
3

rd
 Sem Even Sem 2020  

125. S. R. College 031918 102200300 BISHAL SINHA 1
st
 Sem  

126. S.R. 051914 01221303 BAPPAN DAS 5
th
 Sem  

127. S.R. 051916 01221871 SUSHMITA BISWAS 5
th
 Sem  

128. S.R. 051917 01221920 DARSON TERON 5
th
 Sem  

129. S.R. 051917 01221946 RUHEL AHMED 1
st
 Sem  

130. S. V. College 031918 102300153 MONIKA SUKLABAIDYA 1
st
 Sem  

131. S.V. 051914 01230746 ANUP NATH 5
th
 Sem  

132. S.V. 051916 01231268 KABITA BIN 5
th
 Sem  

133. S.V. 051917 01231428 PRADIP KUMAR KAIRI 5
th
 Sem  

134. S.V. 051917 01231484 BITHIKA KANOO 5
th
 Sem  

135. S.V. 051917 01231519 PRIYANKA UPADHAY 1
st
 Sem  

136. 
West Silchar 

College 
011919 102500330 HACHINA BEGAMLASKAR 1

st
 Sem  

137. 
West Silchar 

College 
011919 102500339 SAJAN HUSSAINCHOUDHURY 1

st
 Sem  

138. 
West Silchar 

College 
011919 102500348 SULEMAN BARLASKAR 1

st
 Sem  

139. 
West Silchar 

College 
011919 102500349 SHAKHI SULTANABARBHUIYA 1

st
 Sem  

140. 
West Silchar 

College 
011919 102500353 SUSHMITA SINHA 1

st
 Sem  

141. 
West Silchar 

College 
011919 102500354 

MAHBUBA 

KHANAMMAZARBHUIYA 
1

st
 Sem  

142. 
West Silchar 

College 
011919 102500384 RASMA BEGAM 1

st
 Sem  

143. 
West Silchar 

College 
011919 102500397 MAHBUBA BEGAMMAZUMDER 1

st
 Sem  

144. 
West Silchar 

College 
011919 102500407 KAOCHAR MIA 1

st
 Sem  

145. 
West Silchar 

College 
011919 102500409 ABDUL MOZIDBARBHUIYA 1

st
 Sem  

146. 
West Silchar 

College 
011919 102500427 AHMED SADIKBARBHUIYA 1

st
 Sem  

147. 
West Silchar 

College 
011919 102500471 DILWAR HUSSAINCHOWDHURY 1

st
 Sem  

148. 
West Silchar 

College 
011919 102500481 MASUMA KHANOM 1

st
 Sem  

149. 
West Silchar 

College 
031918 102500036 SAHANARA BEGAMBARBHUIYA 3

rd
 Sem  

150. 
West Silchar 

College 
031918 102500066 

NACHIMA 

YEASMINBARBHUIYA 
3

rd
 Sem  

151. 
West Silchar 

College 
031918 102500206 ROHIMA KHANAMBARBHUIYA 1

st
 Sem  

152. 
West Silchar 

College 
031918 102500259 RASHIDA BEGAMMAZUMDER 1

st
 Sem  

153. 
West Silchar 

College 
031918 102500267 FOKRUL ALOM 1

st
 Sem  

154. West Silchar 051910SPL 01250130 SAHINA BEGAM BARBHUIYA 5
th
 Sem  

155. West Silchar 051911SPL 01250284 ANUP DAS 5
th
 Sem  

156. West Silchar 051917 01251726 SHANAZ AKTAR BARBHUIYA 5
th
 Sem  

157. S.K. Roy 031917 01261157 AYNUL HUSSAIN LASKAR 3
rd

 Sem  

158. S.K. Roy 051915 01260813 B. KHALIDA KHANOM MOZUMDER 1
st
 Sem  
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159. S.K. Roy 051916 01261076 RUMA RANI NATH 3
rd

 Sem  

160. S.K. Roy 051917 01261184 IMDAD HUSSAIN CHOUDHURY 5
th
 Sem  

161. S.K. Roy 051917 01261238 SADHAN DAS 3
rd

 Sem  

162. MHCM    College 031918 203000036 Imdadur Hassan Laskar 1
st
 Sem Even Sem 2020  

163. S M DEV College 031918 303500005 Samuel Beite 1
st
 Sem  

164. 
Katigorah 

Anchalik Degree 
051916 01440703 JAHIDA BEGOM TALUKDAR 3

rd
 Sem  

165. 
Katigorah 

Anchalik Degree 
051917 01440813 DIPTA DAS 3

rd
 Sem  

166. 
N.C. Paul 

Memorial 
051917 01460638 RUHUL ALAM LASKAR 

1
st
 Sem, 3

rd
 Sem 

and 5
th
 Sem 

Even Sem 2020 & 

Odd Sem 2020  

167. 
N.C. Paul 

Memorial 
051917 03460528 MONDEEP PURKAYASTHA 

5
th
 Sem  

168. 
N.C. Paul 

Memorial 
011919 304600163 Kushal Kanti Choudhury 1

st
 Sem  

169. F A Degree 031918 104800042 Priyanka Kanu 3
rd

 Sem  

170. F A Degree 031918 104800040 Gaurav Kanu 3
rd

 Sem  

171. 
Ramanuj Gupta 

Degree College 031918 305600008 
SIDHARTHA 

PAULCHOWDHURY 

3
rd

 Sem  

172. Agri.Engg. 051917 31330384 Jogeswar Teron 3
rd

 Sem Mid   

173. Agri Engg 031918 1180100017 L. Anup Sinha 3
rd

 Sem Mid   

174. Electronics 071916 31430043 Karuna Deori 1
st
 Sem  

175. Comp. Sc & Engg 051917 31420125 Kausar Jamil 1
st
 Sem  

176. Chemistry 011919 01150077524 Mumin Ahmed Mazarbhuiya 
1

st
 Sem Even Sem 2020 & 

Odd Sem 2020 

177. Economics 031918 2081150001 Santana Sharma 
1

st
 Sem Even Sem 2020 & 

Odd Sem 2020 

178. Economics 041917 21260432 Amir Hussain 1
st
 Sem  

179. Economics 031918 2081500031 Rajoshree Kakati 3
rd

 Sem  

180. Mathematics 031918 2013400016 Chiranjeeb Borgohain 3
rd

 Sem  

 

      

 

 

 (Mr. L Bojen Singh) 

                                                                                                     Controller of Examinations(i/c) 

 

1. The Vice-Chancellor Assam University, Silchar. 

2. Registrar, AUS 

3. Dean, School of / Head, Deptt. of __________________________________, AUS 

4. Principal, __________________________________________ College 

5. Controller of Examinations, NEHU, Gauhati /Tezpur /Truipura /Manipur / Arunachal/ 

Nagaland /Dibrugarh & Mizoram Universities. 

6. All Members, Examination Discipline Committee. 

 

 

    

                                                                                                        Controller of Examinations(i/c) 


